# Unofficial Copy HB0292/195068/1

BY: Committee on Ways and Means

### AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 292

(First Reading File Bill)

#### AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike "and Zirkin" and substitute "Zirkin, Bartlett, Bohanan, Bozman, Carlson, Cryor, C. Davis, Greenip, Healey, Howard, McKee, Phillips, Ports, Rosso, Rudolph, and Rzepkowski".

#### AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, in line 6, after "organizations" insert "or local health departments"; in line 8, after "organization" insert "or local health department"; in line 9, after "organization's" insert "or department's"; in line 10, after "organization's" insert "or local health department's"; and in line 18, after "organizations" insert "and health departments".

#### AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 2, in lines 25, 28, and 31, after "ORGANIZATION" insert "OR LOCAL HEALTH DEPARTMENT".

On page 3, in lines 5, 6, 13, 15, 18, 28, and 31, after "ORGANIZATION" insert "OR LOCAL HEALTH DEPARTMENT"; and in line 14, after "OF" insert "THE".

On page 4, in lines 16, 28, and 30, after "ORGANIZATIONS" insert "OR LOCAL HEALTH DEPARTMENTS"; in line 21, after "ORGANIZATION" insert "OR LOCAL HEALTH DEPARTMENT"; in line 25, after "ORGANIZATIONS" insert "AND LOCAL HEALTH DEPARTMENTS"; in line 36, after "organizations" insert "and local health departments".

## AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 3, strike beginning with the colon in line 19 down through "(II)" in line 23; in lines 24 and 26, strike "1." and "2.", respectively, and substitute "(II)" and "(III)", respectively.

# AMENDMENT NO. 5

On page 3, in line 32, strike "\$3,000" and substitute "<u>\$2,500</u>".

On page 4, in line 3, strike "\$75,000" and substitute "\$10,000"; and in line 8, strike "\$3,000,000" and substitute "\$2,000,000".